Pacific Union (3-15, 3-7) -vs- UC Merced (8-10, 5-3)
02/15/22 at UC Merced

Date: 02/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli:::?:ué: 3[\40efcl\:lad Pacific Union 24 22 46
UC Merced 34 42 76

Pacific Union 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

1 Chris Jones * 35 5-17 4-13 3-4 2-4 6 2 1 4 0 1 17

22  Kyle Durham e 34 4-17 0-3 4-4 2-8 10 1 0 3 0 1 12

24  Trayvon Little * 29 1-2 0-0 1-3 1-9 10 2 0 1 0 1 3

12  Breckin Beaman i 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 0

20 Jason Vasquez * 20 0-8 0-2 0-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 0 0

11 Jordan Lopez 34 6-16 2-7 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 14

3 Lorenzo Lentini 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 0

15 Gyasi Farries 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0

10  Victor Wariso 6 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-67 6-30 8-15 12-31 43 17 4 14 0 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-33 27.27 % 2-10 20.00 % 4-9 44.44 %

Second Half 7-34 20.59 % 4-20 20.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 16-67 23.9% 6-30 20.0 % 8-15 53.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: O -

UC Merced 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

5 Tiler Fears * 28 4-8 2-3 5-6 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 1 15

33 Caleb Gilbert =3 28 5-8 1-3 0-1 3-2 5 0 1 1 0 1 11

11 Mason Westlake * 30 3-13 3-11 0-1 2-6 8 1 3 0 0 0 9

30 Robert Benson =3 22  3-6 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 2 6

14  Georgie Nze * 21 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 2 3

1 Markel Wells 23 4-11 0-3 5-7 2-2 4 2 5 1 0 0 13

21  Josiah Ajiake 23 4-8 1-3 4-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 13

4 Kingsley Obiorah 13  2-6 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 0 4

23  DeDrick Martin 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 2

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 27-65 8-26 14-21 10-35 45 13 17 11 1 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-31 35.48 % 3-13 23.08 % 9-14 64.29 %

Second Half 16-34 47.06 % 5-13 38.46 % 5-7 71.43 %

Total 27-65 41.5% 8-26 30.8 % 14-21 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Markel
Wells

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11

Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 32

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 34 2nd-
:02

06

Fast Break Points: 0



Pacific Union 24

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Chris Jones 20 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
22 Kyle Durham 20 3-12 0-2 2-2 2-6 8 1 0 2 0 1 8
24  Trayvon Little 14 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 1 1
12  Breckin Beaman 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Jason Vasquez 11 0-5 0-1 0-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11  Jordan Lopez 16 4-9 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
3 Lorenzo Lentini 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Gyasi Farries 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10  Victor Wariso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 9-33 2-10 4-9 7-15 22 10 1 6 0 2 24
27.3 % 20.0% 44.4 %
UC Merced 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Tiler Fears 17 2-4 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 1 8
33 Caleb Gilbert 17 4-6 1-2 0-1 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 9
11 Mason Westlake 19 0-6 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Robert Benson 15 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 4
14  Georgie Nze 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
1 Markel Wells 14 1-5 0-2 4-6 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
21 Josiah Ajiake 10 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
4 Kingsley Obiorah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  DeDrick Martin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 11-31 3-13 9-14 7-15 22 7 6 5 0 4 34
35.5% 23.1 % 64.3 %



Pacific Union 22

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Chris Jones 15 3-12 3-10 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 11
22  Kyle Durham 14 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
24  Trayvon Little 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Breckin Beaman 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
20 Jason Vasquez 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11  Jordan Lopez 18 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
3 Lorenzo Lentini 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
15 Gyasi Farries 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
10  Victor Wariso 6 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 7-34 4-20 4-6 5-16 21 7 3 8 0 4 22
20.6 % 20.0 % 66.7 %
UC Merced 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Tiler Fears 11 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 7
33 Caleb Gilbert 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Mason Westlake 11 3-7 3-6 0-1 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 9
30 Robert Benson 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
14  Georgie Nze 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 2 0
1 Markel Wells 9 3-6 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 4 0 0 0 7
21  Josiah Ajiake 13 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
4 Kingsley Obiorah 13 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 0 4
23 DeDrick Martin 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 16-34 5-13 5-7 3-20 23 6 11 6 1 3 42

47.1% 38.5% 71.4%



VISITORS: Pacific Union

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Merced

MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE, TRAYVON
MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,JASON

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE

MISS FT by JONES,CHRIS

GOOD FT by JONES,CHRIS
SUB IN by LOPEZ,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BEAMAN,BRECKIN

TURNOVER by DURHAM,KYLE

STEAL by LITTLE, TRAYVON
MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,JASON
REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,JASON

MISS FT by VASQUEZ,JASON

MISS FT by VASQUEZ,JASON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,JASON
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE

19:47

19:23

19:00

18:44

0-3

0-5

0-7
2-7

2-9

3-9

3-12

H3

H5

H7
H5

H7

H 6

H9

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB
ASSIST by NZE,GEORGIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND OFF by WESTLAKE,MASON

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by NZE,GEORGIE

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by FEARS, TILER

REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,CALEB

GOOD DUNK by GILBERT,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NZE,GEORGIE

FOUL by NZE,GEORGIE

REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by FEARS,TILER

FOUL by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by MARTIN,DEDRICK
SUB OUT by BENSON,ROBERT
GOOD 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE
ASSIST by WESTLAKE,MASON
FOUL by NZE,GEORGIE

SUB IN by WELLS,MARKEL
SUB OUT by NZE,GEORGIE
FOUL by WELLS,MARKEL

STEAL by FEARS,TILER
TURNOVER by FEARS,TILER

FOUL by WESTLAKE,MASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON



-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DEDRICK

14:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
14:27 SUB IN by BENSON,ROBERT
14:27 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEDRICK
14:09 3-14 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,MARKEL
MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,JASON 13:53
== REBOUND DEF by WELLS,MARKEL
13:45 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON ==
TURNOVER by DURHAM,KYLE 13:35
13:35 SUB IN by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
13:35 SUB OUT by GILBERT,CALEB
13:24 MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS 13:11 6-14 H8
12:46 MISS LAYUP by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON ==
MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,KYLE 12:32
== REBOUND DEF by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
12:20 MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,JORDAN ==
TURNOVER by JONES,CHRIS 12:04
12:03 STEAL by BENSON,ROBERT

12:00 6-16 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by AJIAKE,JOSIAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by FEARS,TILER

MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,JASON 11:41
= REBOUND DEF by BENSON,ROBERT
11:22 TURNOVER by FEARS, TILER
STEAL by DURHAM,KYLE 11:20
GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE(in the paint) 11:16 8-16 H8
10:56 MISS JUMPER by BENSON,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,KYLE --
TURNOVER by LITTLE, TRAYVON 10:40
SUB IN by FARRIES,GYASI 10:40
SUB IN by BEAMAN,BRECKIN 10:40
SUB OUT by LITTLE, TRAYVON 10:40
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,JASON 10:40
10:40 SUB IN by GILBERT,CALEB
10:40 SUB OUT by FEARS, TILER
10:27 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,BRECKIN =
TURNOVER by BEAMAN,BRECKIN 10:20
10:18 STEAL by GILBERT,CALEB
10:15 MISS LAYUP by BENSON,ROBERT
= REBOUND OFF by WELLS,MARKEL
FOUL by FARRIES,GYASI 10:02

10:01 8-18 H 10 GOOD DUNK by BENSON,ROBERT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELLS,MARKEL

FOUL by DURHAM,KYLE 10:01
10:01 MISS FT by BENSON,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,KYLE =
MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,KYLE 09:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,JORDAN 09:23
- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,ROBERT
09:12 TURNOVER by WELLS,MARKEL
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:56 10-18 H 8
FOUL by FARRIES,GYASI 08:42

08:42 10-19 H9 GOOD FT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
08:38 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
SUB IN by LENTINI,LORENZO 08:38
SUB OUT by FARRIES,GYASI 08:38



MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BEAMAN,BRECKIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JONES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,BRECKIN
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE

FOUL by LENTINI,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,KYLE

TURNOVER by JONES,CHRIS

FOUL by LOPEZ,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,JORDAN
ASSIST by JONES,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by LITTLE, TRAYVON

SUB IN by VASQUEZ,JASON

SUB OUT by LENTINI,LORENZO
SUB OUT by BEAMAN,BRECKIN
MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,JASON
FOUL by VASQUEZ,JASON

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE

MISS FT by LITTLE, TRAYVON

GOOD FT by LITTLE, TRAYVON

08:38
08:38
08:22

08:13
08:13
08:01

07:46

07:43

07:32
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:07
07:06
07:04
06:40
06:34
06:14

05:55
05:46
05:35

05:30
05:25
05:25
05:08
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:30
04:30
04:30

04:11
03:55
03:36
03:36

03:36

10-21

13-21

13-23

15-23

15-24

16-24

H11

H8

H8

H9

H8

SUB IN by FEARS,TILER
SUB OUT by WESTLAKE,MASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,MARKEL
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by BENSON,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,ROBERT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER

MISS FT by FEARS,TILER

SUB IN by WESTLAKE,MASON
SUB OUT by WELLS,MARKEL

STEAL by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
MISS JUMPER by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,CALEB
TURNOVER by GILBERT,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,CALEB
GOOD TIPIN by GILBERT,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON

SUB IN by WELLS,MARKEL

SUB OUT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

MISS FT by WELLS,MARKEL

GOOD FT by WELLS,MARKEL

SUB IN by MARTIN,DEDRICK
SUB OUT by BENSON,ROBERT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GILBERT,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DEDRICK
TURNOVER by MARTIN,DEDRICK

FOUL by MARTIN,DEDRICK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



MISS FT by LITTLE, TRAYVON

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by VASQUEZ,JASON

SUB IN by BEAMAN,BRECKIN

SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,JASON

MISS JUMPER by BEAMAN,BRECKIN

FOUL by LITTLE,TRAYVON

GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,JORDAN

FOUL by BEAMAN,BRECKIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,KYLE

GOOD FT by DURHAM,KYLE
GOOD FT by DURHAM,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON

VISITORS: Pacific Union

03:36

03:23
03:02

16-27
18-27

18-28
18-29

18-30
18-31
20-31

20-32

22-32

23-32

24-32

24-34

H11
H9

H 10
H11

H12
H 13
H11

H9
H8

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DEDRICK
GOOD 3PTR by FEARS,TILER

GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER
GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER

SUB IN by BENSON,ROBERT
SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEDRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WELLS,MARKEL
GOOD FT by WELLS,MARKEL
MISS FT by WELLS,MARKEL
GOOD FT by WELLS,MARKEL

SUB IN by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by FEARS,TILER

MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON

FOUL by BENSON,ROBERT

SUB IN by FEARS, TILER

SUB OUT by BENSON,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by FEARS, TILER

GOOD TIPIN by FEARS, TILER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,MARKEL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Merced

STEAL by BEAMAN,BRECKIN
TURNOVER by DURHAM,KYLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by VASQUEZ,JASON
FOUL by LITTLE,TRAYVON

SUB IN by LOPEZ,JORDAN
SUB OUT by DURHAM,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE, TRAYVON

19:53
19:51
19:30
19:28
19:24
19:23
19:13
18:59
18:47
18:16
18:16
18:08

24-36

H 12

TURNOVER by NZE,GEORGIE

STEAL by BENSON,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by FEARS,TILER

FOUL by BENSON,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by FEARS, TILER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NZE,GEORGIE

18:01 24-39 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON



-- ASSIST by NZE,GEORGIE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS 17:48
== REBOUND DEF by FEARS,TILER
17:43 24-42 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
== ASSIST by FEARS,TILER

TURNOVER by JONES,CHRIS 17:28
17:27 STEAL by NZE,GEORGIE
17:18 MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,JORDAN ==
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,JORDAN 17:08
== REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,CALEB
16:51 SUB IN by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
16:51 SUB OUT by BENSON,ROBERT

16:47 24-45 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
== ASSIST by GILBERT,CALEB

TURNOVER by JONES,CHRIS 16:34
FOUL by JONES,CHRIS 16:34
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 16:34
16:12 TURNOVER by NZE,GEORGIE
STEAL by JONES,CHRIS 16:11
MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,JASON 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FEARS,TILER
15:30 MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,JASON --
TURNOVER by BEAMAN,BRECKIN 15:15
SUB IN by LENTINI,LORENZO 15:15
SUB IN by WARISO,VICTOR 15:15
SUB IN by DURHAM,KYLE 15:15
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,JASON 15:15
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRIS 15:15
SUB OUT by BEAMAN,BRECKIN 15:15
14:57 MISS DUNK by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON ==
TURNOVER by LENTINI,LORENZO 14:50
14:49 SUB IN by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
14:49 SUB OUT by FEARS,TILER
FOUL by LENTINI,LORENZO 14:32

14:32 24-46 H 22 GOOD FT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
14:32 24-47 H 23 GOOD FT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

14:32 SUB IN by MARTIN,DEDRICK
14:32 SUB OUT by GILBERT,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by WARISO,VICTOR 14:18
== REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
14:03 TURNOVER by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
STEAL by LENTINI,LORENZO 14:02
TURNOVER by WARISO,VICTOR 13:52
13:51 STEAL by NZE,GEORGIE
13:38 MISS LAYUP by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
== REBOUND OFF by WESTLAKE,MASON
13:34 MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,KYLE ==
MISS JUMPER by WARISO,VICTOR 13:20
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:18 SUB IN by WELLS,MARKEL
13:18 SUB OUT by NZE,GEORGIE

13:05 24-49 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WELLS,MARKEL

12:58 FOUL by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
GOOD FT by DURHAM,KYLE 12:58 25-49 H24
GOOD FT by DURHAM,KYLE 12:58 26-49 H 23

12:48 26-52 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
-- ASSIST by WELLS,MARKEL



GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:31 28-52 H 24
12:18 28-54 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,DEDRICK(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WESTLAKE,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,JORDAN 12:03 31-54 H 23

11:50 31-56 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,MARKEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,JORDAN 11:34

= REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

11:19 MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by WARISO,VICTOR =
MISS DUNK by DURHAM,KYLE 10:54
REBOUND OFF by WARISO,VICTOR =
GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE(in the paint) 10:50 33-56 H 23

ASSIST by WARISO,VICTOR -
10:41 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,MARKEL
= REBOUND OFF by WELLS,MARKEL
10:39 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,MARKEL(in the paint)

FOUL by WARISO,VICTOR 10:39
10:39 33-59 H 26 GOOD FT by WELLS,MARKEL
SUB IN by JONES,CHRIS 10:39
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,JASON 10:39
SUB OUT by LENTINI,LORENZO 10:39
SUB OUT by LITTLE, TRAYVON 10:39
10:39 SUB IN by FEARS,TILER
10:39 SUB OUT by WESTLAKE,MASON
SUB IN by FARRIES,GYASI 10:35
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,JORDAN 10:35
SUB IN by LOPEZ,JORDAN 10:28
SUB OUT by FARRIES,GYASI 10:28
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE 10:20
10:20 BLOCK by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,JASON ==
MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,JASON 10:12
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BEAMAN,BRECKIN 10:01
SUB IN by FARRIES,GYASI 10:01
SUB OUT by DURHAM,KYLE 10:01
SUB OUT by WARISO,VICTOR 10:01

09:51 33-62 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by FEARS,TILER
== ASSIST by WELLS,MARKEL

MISS 3PTR by BEAMAN,BRECKIN 09:41
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CHRIS ==
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS 09:37

= REBOUND DEF by FEARS, TILER
-- ASSIST by WELLS,MARKEL
09:21 33-64 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by AJIAKE,JOSIAH(in the paint)

09:08 FOUL by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
09:08 SUB IN by BENSON,ROBERT
09:08 SUB IN by NZE,GEORGIE
09:08 SUB OUT by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
09:08 SUB OUT by WELLS,MARKEL
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,JORDAN 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DEDRICK
08:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:35 TURNOVER by MARTIN,DEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,JASON 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NZE,GEORGIE
07:59 MISS 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,JORDAN --
07:54 FOUL by FEARS,TILER
07:54 SUB IN by GILBERT,CALEB
07:54 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS 07:42



STEAL by BEAMAN,BRECKIN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS
ASSIST by FARRIES,GYASI

FOUL by VASQUEZ,JASON

SUB IN by LENTINI,LORENZO
SUB IN by DURHAM,KYLE

SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,JASON
SUB OUT by BEAMAN,BRECKIN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,JORDAN

FOUL by FARRIES,GYASI
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by FARRIES,GYASI
MISS 3PTR by LENTINI,LORENZO
FOUL by FARRIES,GYASI
REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,KYLE

SUB IN by LITTLE, TRAYVON
SUB OUT by FARRIES,GYASI

MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE, TRAYVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS

GOOD FT by JONES,CHRIS

07:26
07:24
07:22 36-64 H 28
07:17
07:17
06:51
06:51 36-65 H 29
06:51 36-66 H 30
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:41
06:34
06:26 36-68 H 32
06:17

06:02 36-70 H 34
06:02
06:02

05:51

05:38

05:29
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:18
05:12 38-70 H 32
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:01

04:58
04:48 41-70 H 29
04:31

04:23

04:04

03:59

03:33 41-72 H31

03:17
03:17 42-72 H 30

REBOUND DEF by NZE,GEORGIE
TURNOVER by NZE,GEORGIE

SUB IN by WESTLAKE,MASON
SUB OUT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER
GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER

FOUL by NZE,GEORGIE

REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by WESTLAKE,MASON

MISS FT by BENSON,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON
MISS 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE

REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON

MISS FT by WESTLAKE,MASON

SUB IN by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
SUB OUT by BENSON,ROBERT

SUB IN by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

SUB IN by WELLS,MARKEL

SUB OUT by FEARS,TILER

SUB OUT by WESTLAKE,MASON

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,MARKEL
REBOUND OFF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
MISS LAYUP by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
MISS JUMPER by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

REBOUND DEF by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,MARKEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

FOUL by WELLS,MARKEL



GOOD FT by JONES,CHRIS
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LENTINI,LORENZO
TURNOVER by LENTINI,LORENZO

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS
ASSIST by LOPEZ,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by LENTINI,LORENZO
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LENTINI,LORENZO
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,JORDAN

SUB IN by WARISO,VICTOR

SUB OUT by JONES,CHRIS

MISS FT by WARISO,VICTOR

MISS FT by WARISO,VICTOR

MISS 3PTR by WARISO,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE, TRAYVON

43-72

43-74

43-76

46-76

H 29

H 31

H 33

H 30

SUB IN by MARTIN,DEDRICK

SUB OUT by GILBERT,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

MISS LAYUP by FEARS, TILER

GOOD DUNK by AJIAKE,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by FEARS,TILER

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,MARKEL

REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
MISS LAYUP by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,MARKEL
TURNOVER by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
FOUL TECH by WELLS,MARKEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GILBERT,CALEB

SUB OUT by WELLS,MARKEL

REBOUND DEF by OBIORAH,KINGSLEY
MISS 3PTR by AJIAKE,JOSIAH



